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START
Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk

Likely San Benito Voters

University and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions.

Would you be willing to spend two minutes answering some questions?

N= 300 100%
{0103 o w5 o 1 5 L= 1 ( 1/ 79) 300 100%

Gender
N= 300 100%
Male it e e e e 1 ( 1/ 80) 143 48%
Female ...ttt i e e e e e 2 157 52%

S1. Are you currently registered to vote?
N= 300 100%
DT T 1 ( 1/ 81) 300 100%
NO/ DK/ RE it ittt et ettt e e e e e e et e e 2 0 0%

S2

Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent/ Decline to State/

Other?
N= 300 100%
DEMOCTAL t ittt ittt ettt e 1 ( 1/ 84) 127 42%
Republican ...ttt ittt ittt it i 2 111 37%
IND/Dec to State/Other ............iiiiiinnn... 3 62 21%

S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S.

Senate - would you say you are almost certain to vote, will you probably vote,

are the chances 50-50, it is not likely you will vote or have you already

voted in the general?
N= 300 100%
Almost certain vttt it e e e e e 1 ( 1/ 85) 204 68%
Probably vote ...ttt e e e e 2 16 5%
Already voted ...ttt et 3 80 27%
B0=50 it e e e e e e 4 0 0%
Probably NOt ..ttt it e e et e 5 0 0%
Definitely NOt ...ttt ittt it i 6 0 0%
DON"t KNOW ittt it ittt ittt i et e e an 7 0 0%

S4. What is your age category?
N= 300 100%
18=24 YIS ittt i e e e 1 ( 1/ 88) 8 3%
25=34 YIS i e e e e e 2 10 3%
35744 YIS i e e e e e 3 31 10%
A5=54 YIS ittt e e e e e 4 74 25%
55764 YIS it e e e e e 5 79 26%
B5=T4 YIS ittt e e e e e e 6 56 19%
S T 2 o 7 39 13%
Refused (DO NOT READ) & v v v eeennnnnnnennnnnnnnnns 8 3 1%

Ql. If the General Election for U.S. Senate was held today and the candidates

were (READ 1-6 IN THE ORDER THEY APPEAR)...for whom will you vote or toward

whom would you LEAN at this time?
N= 300 100%
Democrat Barbara BOXer ... uvieeieenneenneennennn 1 ( 1/ 89) 133  44%
Republican Carly Fiorina {Fee-oh-REE-na} ....... 2 114 38%
American Independent Candidate Edward Noonan ... 3 6 2%
Green Party Candidate Duane Roberts ............ 4 3 1%
Libertarian Gail Lightfoot ..................... 5 5 2%
Peace and Freedom candidate Marsha Feinland .... 6 0 0%
{FINE-land}
Undecided ...ttt it i i i e 7 39 13%

Q2. If the General Election for Governor was held today and the candidates

were (READ 1-6 IN THE ORDER THEY APPEAR)...for whom will you vote or toward

whom would you LEAN at this time?
N= 300 100%
Democrat Jerry BrOWN . ......iuiueiennenenenennnns 1 ( 1/ 90) 135 45%
Republican Meg Whitman ..........c.ciuiiiiinienn.n 2 123 41%
American Independent Candidate Chelene ......... 3 4 %
Nightingale
Green Party Candidate Laura Wells .............. 4 3 1%
Libertarian Dale Ogden . .....iuenienurnenennnnnn 5 2 1%
Peace and Freedom candidate Carlos Alvarez ..... 6 1 0%
Undecided ...t i i i e 7 32 11%
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